





Thursday July 18th, 2024 Central States Fairgrounds

Rapid City, SD

POLE BENDING MATURITY ENTRY FORM

Registered Name of Horse:		
Stallion Gelding Mare Sire:		
	Owner	Rider acheck here if same
Name(s)		
Address		
Phone		
Email		
I (we) hereby make application to enter the above named horse in the 5-State Breeders Futurity. I (we) agree that ALL 5-State Breeders Barrel Futurity decisions are to be FINAL. I (we) hereby release the 5-State Breeders Barrel Futurity, LI Productions LLC, futurity co-sponsors, and the Central States Fairgrounds from any claim or loss to myself, rider, employee, horses, and/or equipment. Signature (parent if minor) Date Checks to be written to Owner Rider. Everyone receiving a check must have a W-9 on file in the office. W-9 will be mailed if you receive a check and are not present. \$70 Entry Fee Postmarked by June 15 th , 2024 Late entries taken via email until 5pm June 29 th with \$25 late fee. 5stateentryoffice@gmail.com		
ALL AROUND JJS AWARD TO HIGH POINT BREAK-A-WAY, POLE BENDING, & BARREL HORSE SPONSORED BY Jrish		
Mail checks and entries: LI Productions, LLC 550 Muleshoe Rd Belle Fourche, SD 57717 Card # Exp Date Code Zip 5% fee INCLUDE FRONT AND BACK COPY OF PAPERS WITH ENTRY Contact LI Productions, LLC - lanaireland@hotmail.com or (605)431-9480		
HORSE HORSE FLANNERY COME MAN THE PROPERTY COME AND THE PROPERTY C		













5-State Breeders Pole Bending Maturity Rules

\$500 added and prizes

- 1. To be eligible for the Pole Bending Maturity, horses must be registered and sired by a 2024 5-State Stallion or a Stallion previously paid into the 5-State the year the horse was born.
- 2. Horses four and under are not Maturity eligible and horses may not enter the Futurity and Maturity in the same year.
- 3. All riders must be designated by July 1, 2024. Rider changes after that date will need to submit a RIDER CHANGE form along with the \$20 rider change fee.
- 4. There will be one go-round.
- 5. Entry fee will be \$70.00 of which \$20 will be withheld from each entry for an administration charge and one exhibition. Pre-entries close on June 17, 2024.
- 6. Late entries will be accepted until 5pm on June 29th, 2024 via email at 5stateentryoffice@gmail.com with a \$25 late fee. Buyouts will be taken ONLY on horses paid in full and can only be done between June 17th and 5pm June 29th, 2024. Buyout Form and \$25 buyout fee must be submitted to LI Productions by 5pm June 29th, 2024. Entry fees are to be exchanged between the two parties and are not the responsibility of the 5-State Office or LI Productions, LLC.
- 7. The Pole Bending Maturity will be paid on a progressive payout with a 1.5 second split.
- 8. A photocopy of the front and back of the registration papers must accompany the nomination.
- 9. Payments made with insufficient funds checks will be assessed a \$30 fee in addition to any late fees.